

CWPOA No. 409 of 2019

29.6.2020 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State, through video-conferencing.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that since this matter has come up for hearing after a considerable time, he may be granted time to ascertain the status of the parties as well as dispute. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 29, 2020
(vikrant)