

Dharam Chand versus State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No. 409 of 2019

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Respondent No.5 already *ex-parte*.

Pursuant to orders dated 17.11.2025,
Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file Supplementary Affidavit.

List the matter after three weeks.

19th December, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge