

Dharam Chand vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWPOA No.409 of 2019

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additonal Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Respondent No.5 already ex-parte.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for an
adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **15.05.2026**.

April 10, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**